#### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

# POIDOGO

Donton Car wash Systems, Inc.

# 48869

700004219867--4 -05/16/01--01011--014 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

Art	of Inc. File
LTI	O Partnership File
For	eign Corp. File
L.C	. File
Fict	titious Name File
Tra	de/Service Mark
Me	rger File
Art	of Amend. File
RA	Resignation
Dis	solution / Withdrawal
Anı	nual Report / Reinstatement
Cer	t. Copy
Pho	oto Copy
Cer	tificate of Good Standing
Cer	tificate of Status
Cer	tificate of Fictitious Name
Cor	p Record Search
Off	icer Search S
Fict	titious Search
Fic	titious Owner Search
Veh	nicle Search
Dri	ving Record 👼 👼
UC	C 1 or 3 File S
UC	C 11 Search
UC	C 11 Retrieval ERYAN MAY 1 6 2001
Co	nrier

Signature

Requested by:

Date

Time

Walk-In

Walk-In

Pender's Printing · Thornasville, GA 8/00

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### DONTON CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.



The undersigned, acting as sole incorporator of **DONTON CAR WASH SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be: DONTON CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.

## ARTICLE II COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall commence corporate existence upon the filing of these articles and shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

## ARTICLE III PURPOSES AND GENERAL POWERS

The general purpose of this Corporation shall be the transaction of any and all lawful business. This Corporation shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act, as the same now exists and as hereafter amended, and all such other powers as are permitted by applicable law.

#### ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

#### A. Number and Class of Shares Authorized; Par Value.

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the class of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares Authorized	Par Value Per Share	Class of Stock
1,000	\$1.00	Common

The consideration for all of the above stock shall be payable in cash, property (tangible and intangible), labor or services in lieu of cash, unless otherwise prohibited by law; at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

#### B. Voting Rights.

The Common Stock shall possess and exercise exclusive voting rights and, at all meetings of the Shareholders, each record holder of such stock shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each share held. Shareholders holding Common Stock shall have no cumulative voting rights in any election of directors of the Corporation.

### ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL BUSINESS AND MAILING OFFICE

The principal business office and mailing address of this corporation shall be located at 753 Preserve Terrace, Heathrow, Florida 32746. The location of the principal office shall be subject to change as may be provided in bylaws duly adopted by the corporation.

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Corporation shall be located at: 250 No. Orange Ave., Suite 1100, Orlando, Florida 32802 and the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that address shall be: RULON MUNNS. The Corporation may change its registered agent or the location of its registered office, or both, from time to time without amendment of these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these Articles as Incorporator are:

S.I. VALBH, Esquire 250 No. Orange Ave., Suite 11000 Orlando, Florida 32802

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida to do business both within and without the State of Florida, hereby make and file these Articles of Incorporation, declaring and certifying that the facts stated herein are true, and hereby subscribes thereto and

hereunto set h	his hand and seal:			
5/15 Date	12001	S.I. VALBH, IN	CORPORATOR	<del></del>
STATE OF F			_	·
May		who is personally ation  ARY PUBLIC-	known to me or who	day of has produced
	(Туре	or <b>V</b> fint Notary N	Becky A. Neumann  Y COMMISSION # CC707167 EXPIRES  March 17, 2002  BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.	

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

DONTON CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC., desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office at 250 No. Orange Ave., Suite 1100, Orlando, Florida 32802, has named and designated RULON MUNNS as its registered Agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties as Registered Agent.

Dated this 15th day of May , 2001.

RULON MUNNS Registered Agent

OLMAY 16 PM12: 27
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL ABASSES FLORIDA